national treasury

Department.
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: Sindiswa Tapi Ref: RT74-2014 Tel: +27 12 406 9169 Fax: +27 12 315 5400
E-mail: Sindiswa.Tapi@treasury.gov.za
AMENDMENT 6

CONTRACT RT74-2014: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF
PREFABRICATED ADJUSTABLE SHELVING, STEEL RACKING MEZZANINE
FLOORING AND HIGH DENSITY MOBILE FILING SYSTEMS TO THE STATE FOR
THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2014 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2017

Please note that approval has been granted to Tidy Files SA Pty Ltd to increase their prices the
roducts hereunder effective from 1 February 2017 to 31 July 2017

BASE BID PRICE NEW PRICE
ITEM NO PROVINCE
Including Vat Including vat
e Eastern Cape R965.00 A1312.16
Free State R965.00 R1312.16
Kwa Zulu Natal R965.00 R1312.16
Limpopo R965.00 R1312.16
Mpumalanga R965.00 R1312.16
Northern Cape R965.00 R1312.16
North West R965.00 R1312.16
Waestern Cape R965.00 R1312.16
RT74-01-01-002CP Eastern Cape R 1070.00 R1454.94
Free State R 1070.00 R145494 |
Kwa Zulu Natal R 1070.00 R1454.94
Limpopo R 1070.00 R1454.94
Mpumalanga R 1070.00 R1454.94
Northern Cape R1070.00 R1454.34
North West Rt 070.00 R1454.94
Western Cape R1070.00 R1454.94
RT74-01-01-003CP Eastern Cape R1173.00 R1594.99
Free State R 1173.00 R1594.99
Kwa Zulu Natal R 1173.00 R1594.99
Limpopo R1173.00 R1594.99
Mpumalanga R1173.00 R1594.59
Northern Cape R1173.00 R1594.99
North West R1173.00 R1594.99
Gauteng R1032.00 R1403.27
| WSSO R1 173.00 R1594.99
AT74-01-01-004CP Free State R 1000.00 R1359.75




Free State

R 1 100.00 R1495.73

Kwa Zulu Natal R 1 100.00 R1495.73

Limpopo R 1100.00 R1495.73

Mpumalanga R1100.00 R1495.73

Northern Cape ’R1100.00 R1495.73

North West R 1100.00 R1495.73

Western Cape R1 100.00 R1495.73

RT74-01-02-006CP Eastern Cape R1202.00 R1634.42
Free State /1202.00 R1634.42

Kwa Zulu Natal R1202.00 R1634.42

Limpopo R 1202.00 R1634.42

Mpumalanga R 1202.00 R1634.42

Northern Cape R 1202.00 R1634.42

North West R 120200 R1634.42

Western Cape R1 202.00 R1634.42

AT74-01-04-001CP Eastern Cape R 82.00 R111.50
Free State R B2.00 R111.50

Kwa Zulu Natal R 82.00 R111.50

Limpopo R 82.00 R111.50

Mpumalanga R 82.00 R111.50

Northern Cape R B2.00 R111.50

North West R 82.00 R111.50

Gauteng R 70.00 R95.18

Western Cape R82.00 R111.50

RT74-04-01-001CP Eastern Cape R10663.67 R14459.97
Free State R10663.67 R144599.97

Kwa Zulu Natal R10663.67 R14795.89

Ltimpopo R10663.67 R14795.89

Mpumalanga R10663.67 R14795.89

Northern Cape R10663.67 R14795.8%

North West R10663.67 R14795.89

Gauteng R9272.76 R12608.67

Western Cape R10663.67 R14795.89

RT74-04-01-002CP Eastern Cape R3556.00 R4835.29
Free State R3556.00 R4931.96

Kwa Zulu Natal R3556.00 R4835.29

Limpopo R3556.00 R4835.29

Mpumalanga R3556.00 R4835.29

Northern Cape R3556.00 R4835.29

Amendment 6 — RT74-2014




R74-04-06-001CP Eastern Cape R 22 269.52 R30281.20
Free State R 22 269.52 R30281.20
| Kwa Zulu Natal R 22 289.52 R30281.20
Limpopo R 22 269.52 R30281.20
Mpumalanga R 22 269.52 R30281.20
Northern Cape R 22 269.52 R30281.20
North West R 22 269.52 R30281.20
 Gauteng R 19 365.00 R26331.64
Western cape R 22 269.52 R30281.20
R74-04-06-002CP Eastern Cape i R7423.18 | /10093.70
Free State R7 423.18 R10093.70
Kwa Zulu Natal R7423.18 R10093.70
Limpopo R7 423.18 R10093.70
| Mpumalanga R7 423.18 R10093.70
Northern Cape R7423.18 | R10093.70
North West R742318 R10093.70 |
Gauteng RE454.95 R8777.13
Western Cape R7 423.18 R10093.70
R74-04-08-001CP Northern Cape R48113.70 R65422.80
R74-04-08-002CP | Narthern Cape R 15 149.33 R20599.36

Please update your records accordingly.

“In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract price adjustment,
the State reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance wilh the correct caleulation. Recavery of any over or under
payment as a result of the application of an incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and the relevant

end-user department.

Recommended/ Not-Recommendad-

G
SINDISWA TAPI
SECTION: VEHICLE AND SERVICES
FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: February 2017

Approved/ I\lg_uppro/ved

PETER MTHOMBENI
SECTION: VEHICLE AND SERVICES

FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: /{February 2017

Amendment 6 - RT74-2014




